## Bridgehampton Union Free School District

P.O. Box 3021, 2685 Montauk Highway, Bridgehampton, NY 11932

Telephone: (631) 537-0271

www.bridgehampton.k12.ny.us

Facsimile: (631) 537-9038

Lois R. Favre, Ed.D. Superintendent

Robert Hauser, CPA

Assistant Superintendent of Finance & Facilities

Meeting Minutes

Date:	Monday, December 19, 2016	Time:	3:30 PM		
Location:	District Office Conference Room	Facilitator:	Robert Hauser		
Committee:	SAFETY COMMITTEE: Ron White, David Holmes, John Daniels, Sean Sharp, Robert Hauser				
Excused:	Dr. Favre				

## Minutes

- John Moran Hampton Bays School District Safety Officer discussed his visit to our school ٠ and the development of our Safety Emergency Response Team
- School Crossing Guard discussed the issues and Town of Southampton Police Department's • efforts to provide solutions.

## Action Items

	Action Item	Responsible	Due Date	Status
1.				
2.				

Date of Next Meeting: February 27, 2017 Prepared by: Robert Hauser

It is the mission of the Bridgehampton School to inspire lifelong intellectual curiosity and respectful individual expression by reaching beyond our school community and teaching all students the essential skills to actively participate in the global community and to flourish in the 21<sup>st</sup> Century.